2018 and 2017, the Company has paid or accrued $29,626 and $30,647, respectively, of rent.

Note 6 – Stockholders' Equity

Shares Authorized

Upon formation the total number of shares of all classes of capital stock which the Company is authorized to issue is four hundred fifty million (450,000,000)
shares with a par value of $0.001, all of which are designated as Common Stock.

Common Stock

Immediately prior to the consummation of the Acquisition Agreement on June 5, 2012, the Company had 113,525,000 common shares issued and outstanding.

Upon consummation of the Acquisition Agreement on June 5, 2012, the then majority stockholders of the Company surrendered 85,575,000 shares of the